



State of Wisconsin
2017-2018 LEGISLATURE

CORRECTIONS IN:

2017 SENATE BILL 466

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(February 27, 2018)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

- 1.** Page 2, line 4: delete lines 4 to 6.

***NOTE: SECTIONS 2 and 3 duplicate treatments of the same provisions by 2017 Wisconsin Act 59.

- 2.** Page 2, line 7: delete "(2)" and substitute "(3)".

- 3.** Page 2, line 8: delete "(2)" and substitute "(3)".

- 4.** Page 3, line 2: delete "(2)" and substitute "(3)".

***NOTE: 2017 Wisconsin Act 59 created s. 285.72 (2).

(END)